Pump installed? ☐ Yes ✓ No

Water well disinfected? ☐ Yes ✓ No Date disinfected (mm/dd/yy):

4 gpm

ft. after ___

pumping ___

on (mm/dd/yy):

Estimated yield: __ Water level was:

| ., | VV | ELL | 10 | | | | | | |
|----|----|-----|----|----|----|---|-----|----|---|
| | | Ch | an | ge | in | W | ell | Us | E |

| ı | oc | ΔТ | ION | OF | WA' | TER | WEL | Ł |
|---|----|----|-----|----|-----|-----|-----|---|
| | | | | | | | | |

| Latitude | 37.906183 | Longitude | -95.816938 | Section | 1 Township | 25 Range | 14 | ✓E □W Fraction | SE ¼ | NW 1/4 | NE ¼ |
|----------|-----------|---------------------|------------|---------|------------|----------|-----|-------------------|----------|---------|----------|
| Datum | WGS84 | Elevation | 1069 | County | Woodson | | | | | | |
| | | Live and the second | | | icr | | MEA | REST SOURCE OF | POTENTI/ | L CONTA | MINATION |

WATER WELL OWNER

| Daniel | Sch | wartz |
|---------------|--|---------------------------------|
| | | |
| 861 13 | 30th Rd | |
| Yates Center | KS | 66783 |
| 861 130th Rd | | |
| Yates Center, | KS 6678 | 33 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | 861 13 Yates Center 861 130th Rd | 861 130th Rd Yates Center KS |

| autiess | |
|--|--------------------|
| ONSTRUCTION | |
| Borehole interval: | Borehole diameter: |
| from 0 to 100 ft. | 9.75 in. |
| fromtoft. | in. |
| Casing height above land s | surface: 24 in. |
| If casing height is less t | |
| *variance not required or environmental rem | ediation wells |
| Casing type: Sta | inlessSteel PVC |
| Blank casing interval: | <u> </u> |
| Blank casing diameter: _ | 5 in. |
| Casing joints: | Glued |
| Weight: | lbs/ft. |
| Wall thickness or gaug | ge no.: SDR21 |
| Blank casing interval: | 45 ft. to 80 ft. |
| Blank casing diameter: | 5 in. |
| Casing joints: | Glued |
| Weight: | lbs/ft. |
| Wall thickness or gau | ge no.: SDR21 |
| Grout interval: 0 ft | . to35_ft. |
| Grout material: B | Sentonite |
| Grout interval: 45 ft | . to 60 ft. |
| Grout material: E | Bentonite |
| | |
| Screen / perforation mater | |
| Screen / perforation open | |
| Screen / perforation inter- | |
| From 35 ft. to | |
| Slot size ur | |
| From 80 ft. to 1 | 100 ft. |
| Slot size ur | nit |
| Gravel pack intervals: | |
| • | Gravel sizei |
| From 35 ft. to _ | 45 ft. |
| 1 | |
| 1 | : Gravel size |

| WELL WATER USE | NEAREST SOURCE OF POTENTIAL CONTAMINATION | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| Domestic Household | Source: | | | |
| COMPLETION | Distance Direction from well: | | | |
| Depth of completed well:ft. Depth(s) groundwater encountered: | Source description: | | | |
| (1) ft.; (2) ft.; | Source: | | | |
| (3) ft.; (4) 🗌 dry well | Distance Direction from well: | | | |
| Static water level in well: 25 ft. | Source | | | |

Source description:

measured above land surface on (mm/dd/yy):

No potential source of contamination within 100 feet.

07/08/2022

hours

gpm

| PERMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED) |
|---|
| DWR Application No.: |
| KDHE / EPA Project Code: |
| Site Name: |
| KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| County Permit: 🗆 Yes 🗆 No Permit ID: |
| Lease Name & Well #: |
| # of boreholes: # of dewatering wells: |
| |

Aquifer, if known:

| FROM | TO | LITHOLOGY INTERVALS |
|---------|---------|---------------------|
| Attache | Attache | Attached |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

COMMENTS

| customer did their well. | not | want | bleuch | put into | |
|-----------------------------|-----|------|--------|----------|--|
| their well. | | | | • | |

CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNERS CERTIFICATION

| This water well was constructed ✓ reconstructed □ | pursuant to the stated water well |
|--|---|
| contractor's license and was completed on07/08/2022 | I certify that this record is true to |
| the best of my knowledge and belief. This water well reco | rd was completed on07/12/2022 |
| under the business name of Allen's Holdings and Inves | tments D/B/A Evans Energy #1011 |
| Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 1011 | |
| person as defined in K.A.R. 28-30-2(j) and signed and ce | rtified by the electronic signature of the |
| designated person at its submittal: Taylor Allen | · |
| the best of my knowledge and belief. This water well reconnected under the business name of Allen's Holdings and Invest Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 1011 person as defined in K.A.R. 28-30-2(j) and signed and cerebrate the second sec | rd was completed on07/12/2022 trents D/B/A Evans Energy #1011 _ under the authority of the designat rtified by the electronic signature of |

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well.

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT

Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka KS 66612-1367 (785) 296-3565 | K.S.A. 82a-1212 | v2022c

| Form | WWC5.2 - Water Well Record |
|------------|---|
| Doc ID | 1655957 |
| Well Owner | Daniel Schwartz |
| Contractor | Allen's Holdings and Investments D/B/A Evans Energy #1011 |

|) | 4 | topsoil,clayey |
|----|-----|-------------------------------|
| 1 | 11 | limestone,unweathered |
| 11 | 12 | coal,unweathered |
| 12 | 32 | shale,unweathered |
| 32 | 40 | other,unweathered,sandy shale |
| 40 | 46 | sandstone,unweathered |
| 46 | 50 | shale,unweathered |
| 50 | 56 | limestone,unweathered |
| 56 | 58 | shale,unweathered |
| 58 | 87 | sandstone,unweathered |
| 87 | 100 | shale,unweathered |